Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and
Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution ) Act 2003 for the Month of September 2010

S. Particulars Jammu Cumulative Kash | Cumulative | Total
No. Division | Achievement mir Achieve-
9/2010 Divis | ment

ion

9/201

0
1. Number of Public Places inspected 676 4174 705 2807 6981
i Auditorium - 2 12 12
ii. Hospital Buildings 76 497 23 284 781
iii. Amusement centers - - -
iv. Railways waiting rooms 02 15 05 63 78
V. Restaurents 65 350 07 332 682
Vi Hotels 93 478 13 287 765
Vii. Post offices 27 149 4 118 267
viii. | Court buildings 12 107 6 109 216
iX.. Educational Institutions 103 703 25 1348 2051
X. Other places 298 1875 20 254 2129
Xi. Total Places 676 4174 2807 6981
2. No. of people found for violation of section | 114 704 230 934

4 (Prohibition of smoking in public places)
3. Amount of fines imposed under section 4 Rs Rs 29295= Rs Rs
5140/ 28250= 57545=

4. No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for | - - -

violation of section5 ( Restriction on
Advertisement)

o

Action taken under section 5 - - N

6. No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & | - 17 17
other Tobacco products
To or by the minor [section 6( a)]

7. Action taken for violation of section 6(a) - Rs950= Rs950=
8. No. of shops found with in a radius of | 09 55 02 57
100yards of Education institution [ section
6(b)
9. Action taken for violation of section 6(b) Rs 300= | Rs2790= Rs400/ Rs3190=
10. No. of inspection for checking of | 103 843 38 617 1460
Cigarettes and other Tobacco products for
Health warning (section 7)
11. Seizure of material for violation of section 7
12. Action taken under section7
13. No. of complaints received
i Investigated
ii. Pending
14, No. Of prosecution launched
No. of court cases pending. -
15.

Controller,
Drugs & Food Control Organization,
( Member Secretary, State level Committee)
J&K, Jammu.



Divisional wise Consolidated Work done report on PFA for the Month of September 2010

S.No. Particulars Jammu | Cumul- Kashmir Cumul- Total
Division | -ative Division -ative
9/2010 Achieve- 9/2010 Achiev-
-ment -ement
1. Inspections 1293 | 8211 195 7364 15575
Conducted
2. Samples lifted 78 364 01 87 451
3 Samples Tested 42 287 41 328
4. Samples found 07 26 8 34
Adulterated/ 05 15 4 19
Misbranded 2 11 4 15
4, Prosecutions 2 28 - 28
Launched
5. Cases Decided 1 15 01 16
6. Convicted— - 2 01 3
(a)Fine 2 01 3
(b) Imprisonment - - -
with Fine
7. Acquitted 1 13 - 13
8. Fines Imposed Rs400= Rs Rs6400
6000=
9. Court cases pendin| 301 | 301 152 152 453
in Adulteration/
Misbranded
10. Prosecution 19 64 - 64
Launched in other
than Adulteration
11. Cases Decided 17 51 - 51
12. Convicted - 17 43 - 43
(a)Fine - -
(b)Imprisonment | 17 43 43
with Fine
13. Acquitted 8 - 8
14. Fines Imposed Rs Rs15400= - R15400=
4500=
15. Court Cases Pendir| 165 165 46 46 211
16. Licenses Issued 204 19358 9 8606 27964
17. Licenses Granted/ | 111 2228 7 2089 4317
New
18. Revenue Collected | 416504 Rs3513390=| Rs 3150= | 13,80200=| Rs
4893590=
19. Total Court Cases | 466 466 198 198 664
20. Total Prosecution | 21 92 Nil 92
Launched
21. Total Fine Rs Rs15800= | --- Rs6000= | Rs21800=

4500=




District wise Consolidated Work done report on PFA for the Month of September 2010
pertain to Public Analyst, Public Health Laboratory(Food Laboratory) Jammu/Kashmir

S.No Number | Number | Number Numbe | Pendi | Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Distric | of of of r of ng Achievement Achievement up Achievement
t Samples | Samples | samples sample | as up to end of to end of the up to end of
Received/ | Tested Adulterat | s of On the month month under the month
Pending ed/ standar | 30.8.2 | under report report under report
Misbrand | ds 010 Tested Adulterated/ Standard
ed quality Misbranded
1. Jamm | 69 50 6 44 19 473 59 414
u
2. Kathu | 18 12 2 10 6 60 6 54
a
3. Udha | 38 12 2- 10 26 57 5 52
mpur
4. Poonc |5 2 - 2 3 3 - 3
h
5. Rajour | 13 6 - 6 7 32 2 30
i
6. Doda 14 2 - 2 12 23 3 20
7. Kishtw | 4 1 - 1 3 7 - 7
ar
8. Ramb | 4 2 - 2 2 19 2 17
an
9. Samba | 9 5 3 2 4 19 5 14
10. Reasi 12 09 9 3 41 5 36
A TOTA | 186 101 13 88 85 734 87 647
L
1. Srinag | 16 8 - 8 8 64 8 56
ar
2. Baram | 1 - - 1 9 2 7
ulla -
3. Pulwa | - - - 5 1 4
ma
4. Kupw | 2 - - 2 10 3 7
ara
5. Anana |7 - 7 71 1 70
tnag
6. Leh 5 - - 5 11 11
7. Bandi | - -- - -
pora
8. Budga | 14 - 14 41 8 33
m
9. Gande | 12 - - 12 12 12
rbal
10. Kulga | - - - -
m
11. Shopia | 2 - 2 10 3 7
n
B. Total 59 8 - 8 51 233 26 207
C. G 245 109 13 96 136 967 113 854

Total







